
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 54 DANIEL FERREIRA rsbikes Master A Masculino 02:24:59 02:25

2 37 Paulo Santos olivtec/golden project/altamontra Elite Masculino 02:32:30 +07:31 02:33

3 43 helder Peixoto peruf race team Master A Masculino 02:33:00 +08:00 02:33

4 56 CARLOS SOARES saertex portugal / edaetech Master B Masculino 02:33:00 +08:01 02:33

5 19 Bruno Ferreira individual Master A Masculino 02:35:56 +10:56 02:36

6 42 Daniel Bastos padeirinhas sobre rodas Master A Masculino 02:37:44 +12:45 02:38

7 12 Miguel pinho fullwear rpteam Master A Masculino 02:41:47 +16:48 02:42

8 41 Nuno Fernandes padeirinhas sobre rodas Elite Masculino 02:43:49 +18:50 02:44

9 53 FREDERICO SANTOS rsbikes Elite Masculino 02:45:31 +20:32 02:46

10 7 Tiago Miguel Gomes Correia arada atlético clube Elite Masculino 02:46:34 +21:35 02:47

11 34 Marcelo Almeida jonis bike shop Elite Masculino 02:49:39 +24:40 02:50

12 14 Paulo Pinto garagem paciencia bike team Master B Masculino 02:54:48 +29:48 02:55

13 13 Roberto Silva garagem paciencia bike team Master A Masculino 02:56:41 +31:42 02:57

14 23 Marco Fonseca individual Master A Masculino 03:01:09 +36:09 03:01

15 55 HÉLDER OLIVEIRA rsbikes Master A Masculino 03:02:16 +37:17 03:02

16 38 Tiago Alexandre Ferreira 
Lopes

olivtec/golden project/altamontra Master A Masculino 03:02:28 +37:29 03:02

17 544 André Cardoso individual Master A Masculino 03:06:45 +41:46 03:07

18 49 David Silva peruf race team Master C Masculino 03:08:53 +43:53 03:09

19 35 Hugo Ramires lasalle sport team Master B Masculino 03:09:45 +44:45 03:10

20 52 Oscar Sousa roadbikers team Master C Masculino 03:10:50 +45:50 03:11

21 45 César Pereira peruf race team Master B Masculino 03:12:36 +47:37 03:13

22 30 Mário Rui Oliveira Tavares dos 
Santos

individual Master C Masculino 03:13:25 +48:26 03:13

23 1 Manuel Fernandes Carvalhosa individual Master C Masculino 03:17:30 +52:30 03:18

24 15 Samuel Santos Silva individual Elite Masculino 03:20:55 +55:55 03:21

25 28 Flavio Moreira Araujo individual Master B Masculino 03:21:16 +56:17 03:21

26 39 António Pinto olivtec/golden project/altamontra Master B Masculino 03:28:07 +01:03:07 03:28

27 40 José Santos olivtec/golden project/altamontra Master C Masculino 03:28:09 +01:03:10 03:28

28 27 César Cruz individual Master B Masculino 03:29:19 +01:04:19 03:29

29 21 Hugo santos individual Master A Masculino 03:29:58 +01:04:59 03:30

30 8 Joaquim Quintas associação btt tt sandim Master B Masculino 03:31:43 +01:06:44 03:32

31 11 joao pinheiro clube btt sanguedo Master B Masculino 03:31:48 +01:06:48 03:32

32 51 Hugo Reis roadbikers team Master A Masculino 03:39:50 +01:14:51 03:40

33 9 Manuel Quintas associação btt tt sandim Master C Masculino 04:00:15 +01:35:15 04:00

34 31 Laura Bastos intercaima Elite Feminino 04:18:38 +01:53:39 04:19

35 32 Carlos Almeida intercaima Elite Masculino 04:18:39 +01:53:40 04:19

36 50 Isabel Sousa roadbikers team Master A Feminino 04:34:41 +02:09:41 04:35

37 29 Manuel José Ferreira Soares individual Master B Masculino 04:36:02 +02:11:03 04:36

38 10 Carlos Barbosa bikescape team btt Master B Masculino 04:38:06 +02:13:06 04:38

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.5ºC 93%09:00

End 16.5ºC 93%13:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 23-Sep-2018 14:07
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Start 16.5ºC 93%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.5ºC 93%13:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 31 Laura Bastos InterCaima Elite Feminino 04:18:38 +01:53:39 04:19

Elite Masculino
1 37 Paulo Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Elite Masculino 02:32:30 +07:31 02:33

2 41 Nuno Fernandes Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas Elite Masculino 02:43:49 +18:50 02:44

3 53 FREDERICO SANTOS Rsbikes Elite Masculino 02:45:31 +20:32 02:46

4 7 Tiago Miguel Gomes Correia ARADA ATLÉTICO CLUBE Elite Masculino 02:46:34 +21:35 02:47

5 34 Marcelo Almeida Jonis Bike Shop Elite Masculino 02:49:39 +24:40 02:50

6 15 Samuel Santos Silva Individual Elite Masculino 03:20:55 +55:55 03:21

7 32 Carlos Almeida InterCaima Elite Masculino 04:18:39 +01:53:40 04:19

Master A Feminino
1 50 Isabel Sousa RoadBikers Team Master A Feminino 04:34:41 +02:09:41 04:35

Master A Masculino
1 54 DANIEL FERREIRA Rsbikes Master A Masculino 02:24:59 02:25

2 43 helder Peixoto Peruf Race Team Master A Masculino 02:33:00 +08:00 02:33

3 19 Bruno Ferreira Individual Master A Masculino 02:35:56 +10:56 02:36

4 42 Daniel Bastos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas Master A Masculino 02:37:44 +12:45 02:38

5 12 Miguel pinho Fullwear RPTeam Master A Masculino 02:41:47 +16:48 02:42

6 13 Roberto Silva Garagem Paciencia Bike Team Master A Masculino 02:56:41 +31:42 02:57

7 23 Marco Fonseca Individual Master A Masculino 03:01:09 +36:09 03:01

8 55 HÉLDER OLIVEIRA Rsbikes Master A Masculino 03:02:16 +37:17 03:02

9 38 Tiago Alexandre Ferreira Lopes Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Master A Masculino 03:02:28 +37:29 03:02

10 544 André Cardoso Individual Master A Masculino 03:06:45 +41:46 03:07

11 21 Hugo santos Individual Master A Masculino 03:29:58 +01:04:59 03:30

12 51 Hugo Reis RoadBikers Team Master A Masculino 03:39:50 +01:14:51 03:40

Master B Masculino

1 56 CARLOS SOARES SAERTEX PORTUGAL / 
EDAETECH

Master B Masculino 02:33:00 +08:01 02:33

2 14 Paulo Pinto Garagem Paciencia Bike Team Master B Masculino 02:54:48 +29:48 02:55

3 35 Hugo Ramires LaSalle Sport Team Master B Masculino 03:09:45 +44:45 03:10

4 45 César Pereira Peruf Race Team Master B Masculino 03:12:36 +47:37 03:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 23-Sep-2018 14:07

Maratona 60km

VC Bike 2018
Lobão, PT

23-September-2018

OFFICIAL RESULT

60 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



5 28 Flavio Moreira Araujo Individual Master B Masculino 03:21:16 +56:17 03:21

6 39 António Pinto Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Master B Masculino 03:28:07 +01:03:07 03:28

7 27 César Cruz Individual Master B Masculino 03:29:19 +01:04:19 03:29

8 8 Joaquim Quintas Associação BTT TT Sandim Master B Masculino 03:31:43 +01:06:44 03:32

9 11 joao pinheiro CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master B Masculino 03:31:48 +01:06:48 03:32

10 29 Manuel José Ferreira Soares Individual Master B Masculino 04:36:02 +02:11:03 04:36

11 10 Carlos Barbosa Bikescape team BTT Master B Masculino 04:38:06 +02:13:06 04:38

Master C Masculino
1 49 David Silva Peruf Race Team Master C Masculino 03:08:53 +43:53 03:09

2 52 Oscar Sousa RoadBikers Team Master C Masculino 03:10:50 +45:50 03:11

3 30 Mário Rui Oliveira Tavares dos Santos Individual Master C Masculino 03:13:25 +48:26 03:13

4 1 Manuel Fernandes Carvalhosa Individual Master C Masculino 03:17:30 +52:30 03:18

5 40 José Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Master C Masculino 03:28:09 +01:03:10 03:28

6 9 Manuel Quintas Associação BTT TT Sandim Master C Masculino 04:00:15 +01:35:15 04:00

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 23-Sep-2018 14:07

Maratona 60km

VC Bike 2018
Lobão, PT

23-September-2018

OFFICIAL RESULT

60 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 626 Nuno Miguel Ferreira Macedo peruf race team Master A Masculino 01:48:54 02:43

2 573 Juvêncio Aguiar individual Master B Masculino 01:50:51 +01:56 02:46

3 501 Rui Monteiro ajaxrider Master B Masculino 01:54:28 +05:33 02:52

4 508 José Silva biketech team Master A Masculino 01:55:17 +06:23 02:53

5 574 Marcos Matos individual Master B Masculino 01:55:21 +06:26 02:53

6 526 Simao Costa fullwear rpteam Master A Masculino 01:55:26 +06:31 02:53

7 553 José Marques individual Master A Masculino 01:55:31 +06:36 02:53

8 539 Marco André Correia Silva individual Elite Masculino 01:58:11 +09:17 02:57

9 531 Vitor Paiva indelague - s2s - nac bike team Elite Masculino 01:58:55 +10:01 02:58

10 598 Miguel França olivtec/golden project/altamontra Elite Masculino 01:59:02 +10:07 02:59

11 527 António Alves de Almeida fullwear rpteam Master C Masculino 01:59:56 +11:02 03:00

12 533 Rui Correia indelague - s2s - nac bike team Master A Masculino 01:59:57 +11:03 03:00

13 524 Miguel Couto clube btt sanguedo Master B Masculino 02:00:12 +11:18 03:00

14 509 Celso Valente biketech team Master B Masculino 02:00:58 +12:03 03:01

15 529 Filipe Jose Duarte Tavares garagem paciencia bike team Master A Masculino 02:01:23 +12:28 03:02

16 610 RICARDO PEREIRA rsbikes Master A Masculino 02:01:55 +13:00 03:03

17 563 Pedro Quadrado individual Master A Masculino 02:02:01 +13:06 03:03

18 589 Nuno ALmeida intercaimabike Master B Masculino 02:02:20 +13:25 03:04

19 596 Ricardo Fernandes novabicineves Master B Masculino 02:02:21 +13:26 03:04

20 604 Samuel costa peruf race team Master A Masculino 02:06:02 +17:07 03:09

21 590 João Lopes Teixeira jonis bike team Master B Masculino 02:07:13 +18:19 03:11

22 608 SÉRGIO VALENTE rsbikes Junior Masculino 02:07:15 +18:20 03:11

23 612 Paulo Silva soprodecimal Master B Masculino 02:07:16 +18:21 03:11

24 548 FILIPE AMORIM individual Master A Masculino 02:07:21 +18:27 03:11

25 587 José Oliveira garagem paciencia bike team Master C Masculino 02:07:53 +18:58 03:12

26 617 Márcio Lopes up bike team Master A Masculino 02:08:32 +19:38 03:13

27 576 Paulo Mota individual Master B Masculino 02:08:35 +19:40 03:13

28 611 Joaquim Soares Ferreira rsbikes Master C Masculino 02:09:52 +20:57 03:15

29 561 Paulo Cunha\ individual Master A Masculino 02:10:33 +21:39 03:16

30 619 Jorge Primo up bike team Master B Masculino 02:11:57 +23:02 03:18

31 595 Paulo monteiro novabicineves Master B Masculino 02:12:49 +23:54 03:19

32 534 Marco Gonçalves indelague - s2s - nac bike team Master B Masculino 02:14:00 +25:06 03:21

33 532 Nuno Brandão indelague - s2s - nac bike team Master A Masculino 02:14:01 +25:06 03:21

34 594 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira lasalle sport team Master B Masculino 02:15:48 +26:53 03:24

35 528 Rui Teixeira Pinto futpark btt bike team Master B Masculino 02:18:30 +29:35 03:28

36 512 Bruno Pinho btt - brandoense Master A Masculino 02:19:59 +31:04 03:30

37 568 Constantino Mota individual Master B Masculino 02:19:59 +31:04 03:30

38 505 Joaquim Pinho balas team Master A Masculino 02:20:17 +31:22 03:30

39 510 Roger Ferreira btt - brandoense Elite Masculino 02:20:45 +31:50 03:31

40 616 Daniel Vilão up bike team Master A Masculino 02:20:59 +32:04 03:31

41 556 Márcio Filipe Oliveira Santos individual Master A Masculino 02:21:22 +32:28 03:32

42 535 Carlos Miguel Silva Santos individual Elite Masculino 02:21:24 +32:30 03:32

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.5ºC 93%09:00

End 22.4ºC 69%13:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 23-Sep-2018 13:57
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VC Bike 2018
Lobão, PT

23-September-2018

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

43 502 Joao Tiago Monteiro Santos arada atlético clube Junior Masculino 02:21:43 +32:48 03:33

44 630 Silvio Santos silvio santos Master B Masculino 02:21:44 +32:49 03:33

45 624 JOSE FERNANDO ALMEIDA 
SANTOS

vitorbikes Master C Masculino 02:21:55 +33:00 03:33

46 547 Emanuel Coelho individual Master A Masculino 02:21:59 +33:05 03:33

47 513 Carlos Eduardo Valente de 
Almeida

btt - brandoense Master A Masculino 02:24:09 +35:14 03:36

48 620 Miguel Almeida up bike team Master B Masculino 02:24:11 +35:16 03:36

49 558 Norberto Xavier S Silva individual Master A Masculino 02:24:50 +35:55 03:37

50 591 Antonio assuncao lasalle sport team Master A Masculino 02:24:54 +35:59 03:37

51 593 Jorge Paiva lasalle sport team Master B Masculino 02:24:55 +36:01 03:37

52 592 Elisio Oliveira lasalle sport team Master B Masculino 02:24:56 +36:02 03:37

53 525 Americo Rodrigues clube btt sanguedo Master C Masculino 02:25:25 +36:30 03:38

54 599 Hugo Martins olivtec/golden project/altamontra Junior Masculino 02:26:27 +37:32 03:40

55 523 Liliana Couto clube btt sanguedo Master A Feminino 02:27:05 +38:10 03:41

56 546 Elísio Alexandre Oliveira 
Amorim

individual Master A Masculino 02:27:05 +38:10 03:41

57 507 Ricardo Pinho balas team Master B Masculino 02:27:09 +38:14 03:41

58 522 Xavier Alves Paiva ccd reguenga palhota Elite Masculino 02:30:08 +41:13 03:45

59 602 Jorge cruz os rodinhas btt Master B Masculino 02:31:28 +42:34 03:47

60 618 Pedro Ferreira up bike team Master A Masculino 02:32:27 +43:32 03:49

61 579 Sergio vaz individual Master B Masculino 02:33:08 +44:14 03:50

62 559 Nuno Cardoso individual Master A Masculino 02:35:17 +46:22 03:53

63 537 Gustavo Faria Alves da Silva individual Elite Masculino 02:35:17 +46:22 03:53

64 506 Fernando Resende balas team Master B Masculino 02:36:46 +47:52 03:55

65 582 José Carlos Leite da Silva individual Master C Masculino 02:36:54 +47:59 03:55

66 578 Serafim Carlos Maia Ferreira individual Master B Masculino 02:37:53 +48:59 03:57

67 623 VITOR GABRIEL DA SILVA 
SANTOS

vitorbikes Master B Masculino 02:38:02 +49:07 03:57

68 607 EDUARDO GOMES rsbikes Junior Masculino 02:40:31 +51:37 04:01

69 516 Américo Sá btt - brandoense Master C Masculino 02:40:33 +51:38 04:01

70 517 Manuel Ferreira btt - brandoense Master C Masculino 02:40:42 +51:48 04:01

71 586 Paulo Madaleno individual Master C Masculino 02:41:41 +52:46 04:03

72 538 Joao Carlos individual Elite Masculino 02:41:48 +52:53 04:03

73 564 Pedro Sousa individual Master A Masculino 02:42:02 +53:07 04:03

74 504 Hélder Oliveira balas team Master A Masculino 02:43:05 +54:11 04:05

75 606 PAULO SILVA rsbikes Elite Masculino 02:45:15 +56:21 04:08

76 631 Ruben Tiago Alves Pereira fulllwear- rp team Elite Masculino 02:45:16 +56:21 04:08

77 583 Jose Pinto individual Master C Masculino 02:46:29 +57:34 04:10

78 577 RUI ALBINO individual Master B Masculino 02:47:15 +58:20 04:11

79 503 Avelino Sá balas team Master A Masculino 02:47:41 +58:46 04:12

80 597 Rui Rocha novabicineves Master B Masculino 02:49:44 +01:00:50 04:15

81 542 Sergio Cerqueira individual Elite Masculino 02:50:30 +01:01:35 04:16

82 588 Salvador Alves Castanheira individual Master C Masculino 02:51:11 +01:02:16 04:17

83 567 Carlos Santos individual Master B Masculino 02:52:24 +01:03:29 04:19

84 536 Fábio Viana individual Elite Masculino 02:52:44 +01:03:49 04:19

85 541 Ricardo Pais individual Elite Masculino 02:52:57 +01:04:02 04:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 23-Sep-2018 13:57
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

86 557 Michael Silva Moura individual Master A Masculino 02:53:32 +01:04:37 04:20

87 627 João Francisco up bike team Master B Masculino 02:58:23 +01:09:29 04:28

88 580 Carlos Alberto Santos Pereira individual Master C Masculino 02:59:49 +01:10:55 04:30

89 609 LILIANA CARDOSO rsbikes Master A Feminino 03:01:55 +01:13:00 04:33

90 560 Nuno Manuel Lopes Abrantes individual Master A Masculino 03:02:09 +01:13:14 04:33

91 584 Manuel Capitão individual Master C Masculino 03:04:28 +01:15:33 04:37

92 605 Carlos Manuel Martins 
Ponciano

r club btt - os rodinhas Master A Masculino 03:05:26 +01:16:31 04:38

93 518 Daniel André da Cruz Vilão 
Gomes Vaz

cães de caça btt Master A Masculino 03:06:09 +01:17:14 04:39

94 520 António Daniel Cordeiro Vaz cães de caça btt Master B Masculino 03:06:10 +01:17:15 04:39

95 514 Beto Coelho btt - brandoense Master B Masculino 03:07:43 +01:18:48 04:42

96 540 Nuno individual Elite Masculino 03:08:33 +01:19:39 04:43

97 571 Joaquim Nogueira dos Santos individual Master B Masculino 03:09:50 +01:20:55 04:45

98 632 Joaquim Mota individual Master A Masculino 03:10:13 +01:21:19 04:45

99 562 Paulo Mota individual Master A Masculino 03:14:46 +01:25:51 04:52

100 572 JORGE FRANCISCO individual Master B Masculino 03:18:49 +01:29:54 04:58

101 566 António Santos individual Master B Masculino 03:19:32 +01:30:37 04:59

102 551 Joaquim Silva individual Master A Masculino 03:19:32 +01:30:38 04:59

103 515 Paulo Martins btt - brandoense Master B Masculino 03:20:34 +01:31:39 05:01

104 581 Gustavo Faria individual Master C Masculino 03:21:51 +01:32:57 05:03

105 555 Luis Leandro Sa Ferreira individual Master A Masculino 03:21:55 +01:33:01 05:03

106 511 André Silva Marques btt - brandoense Junior Masculino 03:24:57 +01:36:02 05:07

107 543 João Manuel Rocha 
Camarinha Duarte

individual Junior Masculino 03:30:44 +01:41:49 05:16

108 570 Filipe Manuel Jorge Lopes 
Monteiro

individual Master B Masculino 03:45:40 +01:56:46 05:39

109 575 Mário Moreira individual Master B Masculino 03:49:43 +02:00:48 05:45

110 635 Marco sa individual Master A Masculino 04:03:28 +02:14:34 06:05

111 633 Hugo sa individual Junior Masculino 04:08:50 +02:19:56 06:13

112 554 Luís Filipe Gomes sa individual Master A Masculino 04:08:51 +02:19:57 06:13

113 634 José António Gomes silva individual Master A Masculino 04:08:52 +02:19:57 06:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 23-Sep-2018 13:57
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VC Bike 2018
Lobão, PT
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Start 16.5ºC 93%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 22.4ºC 69%13:29

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 539 Marco André Correia Silva Individual Elite Masculino 01:58:11 +09:17 02:57

2 531 Vitor Paiva INDELAGUE - S2S - NAC BIKE 
Team

Elite Masculino 01:58:55 +10:01 02:58

3 598 Miguel França Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Elite Masculino 01:59:02 +10:07 02:59

4 510 Roger Ferreira BTT - BRANDOENSE Elite Masculino 02:20:45 +31:50 03:31

5 535 Carlos Miguel Silva Santos Individual Elite Masculino 02:21:24 +32:30 03:32

6 522 Xavier Alves Paiva CCD Reguenga Palhota Elite Masculino 02:30:08 +41:13 03:45

7 537 Gustavo Faria Alves da Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:35:17 +46:22 03:53

8 538 Joao Carlos Individual Elite Masculino 02:41:48 +52:53 04:03

9 606 PAULO SILVA Rsbikes Elite Masculino 02:45:15 +56:21 04:08

10 631 Ruben Tiago Alves Pereira Fulllwear- RP Team Elite Masculino 02:45:16 +56:21 04:08

11 542 Sergio Cerqueira Individual Elite Masculino 02:50:30 +01:01:35 04:16

12 536 Fábio Viana Individual Elite Masculino 02:52:44 +01:03:49 04:19

13 541 Ricardo Pais Individual Elite Masculino 02:52:57 +01:04:02 04:19

14 540 Nuno Individual Elite Masculino 03:08:33 +01:19:39 04:43

Junior Masculino
1 608 SÉRGIO VALENTE Rsbikes Junior Masculino 02:07:15 +18:20 03:11

2 502 Joao Tiago Monteiro Santos ARADA ATLÉTICO CLUBE Junior Masculino 02:21:43 +32:48 03:33

3 599 Hugo Martins Olivtec/Golden Project/Altamontra Junior Masculino 02:26:27 +37:32 03:40

4 607 EDUARDO GOMES Rsbikes Junior Masculino 02:40:31 +51:37 04:01

5 511 André Silva Marques BTT - BRANDOENSE Junior Masculino 03:24:57 +01:36:02 05:07

6 543 João Manuel Rocha Camarinha Duarte Individual Junior Masculino 03:30:44 +01:41:49 05:16

7 633 Hugo sa Individual Junior Masculino 04:08:50 +02:19:56 06:13

Master A Feminino
1 523 Liliana Couto CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master A Feminino 02:27:05 +38:10 03:41

2 609 LILIANA CARDOSO Rsbikes Master A Feminino 03:01:55 +01:13:00 04:33

Master A Masculino
1 626 Nuno Miguel Ferreira Macedo Peruf Race Team Master A Masculino 01:48:54 02:43

2 508 José Silva Biketech Team Master A Masculino 01:55:17 +06:23 02:53

3 526 Simao Costa Fullwear RPTeam Master A Masculino 01:55:26 +06:31 02:53

4 553 José Marques Individual Master A Masculino 01:55:31 +06:36 02:53

5 533 Rui Correia INDELAGUE - S2S - NAC BIKE 
Team

Master A Masculino 01:59:57 +11:03 03:00
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6 529 Filipe Jose Duarte Tavares Garagem Paciencia Bike Team Master A Masculino 02:01:23 +12:28 03:02

7 610 RICARDO PEREIRA Rsbikes Master A Masculino 02:01:55 +13:00 03:03

8 563 Pedro Quadrado Individual Master A Masculino 02:02:01 +13:06 03:03

9 604 Samuel costa Peruf Race Team Master A Masculino 02:06:02 +17:07 03:09

10 548 FILIPE AMORIM Individual Master A Masculino 02:07:21 +18:27 03:11

11 617 Márcio Lopes UP BIKE TEAM Master A Masculino 02:08:32 +19:38 03:13

12 561 Paulo Cunha\ Individual Master A Masculino 02:10:33 +21:39 03:16

13 532 Nuno Brandão INDELAGUE - S2S - NAC BIKE 
Team

Master A Masculino 02:14:01 +25:06 03:21

14 512 Bruno Pinho BTT - BRANDOENSE Master A Masculino 02:19:59 +31:04 03:30

15 505 Joaquim Pinho Balas Team Master A Masculino 02:20:17 +31:22 03:30

16 616 Daniel Vilão UP BIKE TEAM Master A Masculino 02:20:59 +32:04 03:31

17 556 Márcio Filipe Oliveira Santos Individual Master A Masculino 02:21:22 +32:28 03:32

18 547 Emanuel Coelho Individual Master A Masculino 02:21:59 +33:05 03:33

19 513 Carlos Eduardo Valente de Almeida BTT - BRANDOENSE Master A Masculino 02:24:09 +35:14 03:36

20 558 Norberto Xavier S Silva Individual Master A Masculino 02:24:50 +35:55 03:37

21 591 Antonio assuncao LaSalle Sport Team Master A Masculino 02:24:54 +35:59 03:37

22 546 Elísio Alexandre Oliveira Amorim Individual Master A Masculino 02:27:05 +38:10 03:41

23 618 Pedro Ferreira UP BIKE TEAM Master A Masculino 02:32:27 +43:32 03:49

24 559 Nuno Cardoso Individual Master A Masculino 02:35:17 +46:22 03:53

25 564 Pedro Sousa Individual Master A Masculino 02:42:02 +53:07 04:03

26 504 Hélder Oliveira Balas Team Master A Masculino 02:43:05 +54:11 04:05

27 503 Avelino Sá Balas Team Master A Masculino 02:47:41 +58:46 04:12

28 557 Michael Silva Moura Individual Master A Masculino 02:53:32 +01:04:37 04:20

29 560 Nuno Manuel Lopes Abrantes Individual Master A Masculino 03:02:09 +01:13:14 04:33

30 605 Carlos Manuel Martins Ponciano R club btt - os rodinhas Master A Masculino 03:05:26 +01:16:31 04:38

31 518 Daniel André da Cruz Vilão Gomes Vaz Cães de Caça BTT Master A Masculino 03:06:09 +01:17:14 04:39

32 632 Joaquim Mota Individual Master A Masculino 03:10:13 +01:21:19 04:45

33 562 Paulo Mota Individual Master A Masculino 03:14:46 +01:25:51 04:52

34 551 Joaquim Silva Individual Master A Masculino 03:19:32 +01:30:38 04:59

35 555 Luis Leandro Sa Ferreira Individual Master A Masculino 03:21:55 +01:33:01 05:03

36 635 Marco sa Individual Master A Masculino 04:03:28 +02:14:34 06:05

37 554 Luís Filipe Gomes sa Individual Master A Masculino 04:08:51 +02:19:57 06:13

38 634 José António Gomes silva Individual Master A Masculino 04:08:52 +02:19:57 06:13

Master B Masculino
1 573 Juvêncio Aguiar Individual Master B Masculino 01:50:51 +01:56 02:46

2 501 Rui Monteiro Ajaxrider Master B Masculino 01:54:28 +05:33 02:52

3 574 Marcos Matos Individual Master B Masculino 01:55:21 +06:26 02:53

4 524 Miguel Couto CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master B Masculino 02:00:12 +11:18 03:00

5 509 Celso Valente Biketech Team Master B Masculino 02:00:58 +12:03 03:01

6 589 Nuno ALmeida Intercaimabike Master B Masculino 02:02:20 +13:25 03:04

7 596 Ricardo Fernandes NovaBicineves Master B Masculino 02:02:21 +13:26 03:04

8 590 João Lopes Teixeira Jonis Bike Team Master B Masculino 02:07:13 +18:19 03:11

9 612 Paulo Silva Soprodecimal Master B Masculino 02:07:16 +18:21 03:11
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10 576 Paulo Mota Individual Master B Masculino 02:08:35 +19:40 03:13

11 619 Jorge Primo UP BIKE TEAM Master B Masculino 02:11:57 +23:02 03:18

12 595 Paulo monteiro NovaBicineves Master B Masculino 02:12:49 +23:54 03:19

13 534 Marco Gonçalves INDELAGUE - S2S - NAC BIKE 
Team

Master B Masculino 02:14:00 +25:06 03:21

14 594 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira LaSalle Sport Team Master B Masculino 02:15:48 +26:53 03:24

15 528 Rui Teixeira Pinto FutPark BTT BIKE TEAM Master B Masculino 02:18:30 +29:35 03:28

16 568 Constantino Mota Individual Master B Masculino 02:19:59 +31:04 03:30

17 630 Silvio Santos Silvio Santos Master B Masculino 02:21:44 +32:49 03:33

18 620 Miguel Almeida UP BIKE TEAM Master B Masculino 02:24:11 +35:16 03:36

19 593 Jorge Paiva LaSalle Sport Team Master B Masculino 02:24:55 +36:01 03:37

20 592 Elisio Oliveira LaSalle Sport Team Master B Masculino 02:24:56 +36:02 03:37

21 507 Ricardo Pinho Balas Team Master B Masculino 02:27:09 +38:14 03:41

22 602 Jorge cruz OS RODINHAS BTT Master B Masculino 02:31:28 +42:34 03:47

23 579 Sergio vaz Individual Master B Masculino 02:33:08 +44:14 03:50

24 506 Fernando Resende Balas Team Master B Masculino 02:36:46 +47:52 03:55

25 578 Serafim Carlos Maia Ferreira Individual Master B Masculino 02:37:53 +48:59 03:57

26 623 VITOR GABRIEL DA SILVA SANTOS VITORBIKES Master B Masculino 02:38:02 +49:07 03:57

27 577 RUI ALBINO Individual Master B Masculino 02:47:15 +58:20 04:11

28 597 Rui Rocha NovaBicineves Master B Masculino 02:49:44 +01:00:50 04:15

29 567 Carlos Santos Individual Master B Masculino 02:52:24 +01:03:29 04:19

30 627 João Francisco UP BIKE TEAM Master B Masculino 02:58:23 +01:09:29 04:28

31 520 António Daniel Cordeiro Vaz Cães de Caça BTT Master B Masculino 03:06:10 +01:17:15 04:39

32 514 Beto Coelho BTT - BRANDOENSE Master B Masculino 03:07:43 +01:18:48 04:42

33 571 Joaquim Nogueira dos Santos Individual Master B Masculino 03:09:50 +01:20:55 04:45

34 572 JORGE FRANCISCO Individual Master B Masculino 03:18:49 +01:29:54 04:58

35 566 António Santos Individual Master B Masculino 03:19:32 +01:30:37 04:59

36 515 Paulo Martins BTT - BRANDOENSE Master B Masculino 03:20:34 +01:31:39 05:01

37 570 Filipe Manuel Jorge Lopes Monteiro Individual Master B Masculino 03:45:40 +01:56:46 05:39

38 575 Mário Moreira Individual Master B Masculino 03:49:43 +02:00:48 05:45

Master C Masculino
1 527 António Alves de Almeida Fullwear RPTeam Master C Masculino 01:59:56 +11:02 03:00

2 587 José Oliveira Garagem Paciencia Bike Team Master C Masculino 02:07:53 +18:58 03:12

3 611 Joaquim Soares Ferreira Rsbikes Master C Masculino 02:09:52 +20:57 03:15

4 624 JOSE FERNANDO ALMEIDA SANTOS VITORBIKES Master C Masculino 02:21:55 +33:00 03:33

5 525 Americo Rodrigues CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master C Masculino 02:25:25 +36:30 03:38

6 582 José Carlos Leite da Silva Individual Master C Masculino 02:36:54 +47:59 03:55

7 516 Américo Sá BTT - BRANDOENSE Master C Masculino 02:40:33 +51:38 04:01

8 517 Manuel Ferreira BTT - BRANDOENSE Master C Masculino 02:40:42 +51:48 04:01

9 586 Paulo Madaleno Individual Master C Masculino 02:41:41 +52:46 04:03

10 583 Jose Pinto Individual Master C Masculino 02:46:29 +57:34 04:10

11 588 Salvador Alves Castanheira Individual Master C Masculino 02:51:11 +01:02:16 04:17

12 580 Carlos Alberto Santos Pereira Individual Master C Masculino 02:59:49 +01:10:55 04:30

13 584 Manuel Capitão Individual Master C Masculino 03:04:28 +01:15:33 04:37
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14 581 Gustavo Faria Individual Master C Masculino 03:21:51 +01:32:57 05:03
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